
Halberg Games 
25th April 2025 

Kings College 
                                  

Results 
  

Junior 50m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Tillie Koloamatangi       W7 Auckland                 10.92   

  2 Jemma Bishop-Read         W9 Auckland                 11.86   

  3 Zara Duncan T44           W9 Otago                    11.90   

  4 Daena Debenham            W7 Waikato                  12.10   

  5 Lucia Kerr-Straight       W8 Wellington               14.88   

  6 Kristyna Pichova          W9 Tasman                   17.45   

  7 Georgia Davey             W9 Whanganui                27.24   

Heat  2   

  1 Isabel Venter             W9 Whanganui                12.41   

  2 Emily-Rose Coleman        W9 Tasman                   13.85   

  3 David Maylam              M7 Auckland                 15.55   

  4 Gemma Griffiths           W9 Waikato                  17.49   

  5 Cayden Pollock            M8 Manawatu                 18.47   

  6 Samuel Walker             M7 Waikato                  19.76   

  7 Phoebe Hart               W9 Auckland                 47.30   

Heat  3   

  1 Otto Teusse               M9 Wellington               11.78   

  2 Cully Marriott            M9 Canterbury               12.14   

  3 Harrison Atkins           M9 Manawatu                 13.36   

  4 Toby Keenan               M9 Manawatu                 13.85   

  5 Flynn O'Connor            M9 Auckland                 14.16   

  6 Akzton Townsend           M9 Auckland                 16.63   

  7 Connor Tanga-Walters      M9 Northland                20.81   

  8 Hudson Apperley           M9 Gisborne                 23.73   

Heat  4   

  1 Nova Keen                W11 Otago                    10.40   

  2 Junior Unknown           W12 Otago                    10.62   

  3 Florence O'Connor        W11 Manawatu                 11.48   

  4 Phoebe Hodgson           W11 Tasman                   12.01   

  5 Pankhuri de Vries        W10 Canterbury               12.30   

  6 Charlie Hall             W10 South Canterbury         17.09   

  7 Isabella Ruesink         W11 Canterbury               17.42   

Heat  5   

  1 Aubrey Winter            M10 South Canterbury         11.54   

  2 Josiah Graham            M10 Taranaki                 11.58   

  3 Levi Bunting             M10 Canterbury               11.90   

  4 Jonty Clare              M10 Manawatu                 12.57   

  5 Ison-Kene Te Reo         M10 Gisborne                 13.21   

  6 Porter Taufa             M10 Northland                15.34   

  7 Reef Campbell            M10 Taranaki                 23.39   

Heat  6   

  1 Mason Cowen              M11 Waikato                  10.50   

  2 Lincoln Fraser-Heal      M11 Otago                    12.05   

  3 Lenny Smelt              M11 Auckland                 13.57   

  4 Ryan Nikoro              M11 Auckland                 14.12   

  5 Mahy Hammonds            M11 Bay of Plenty            15.22   

Heat  7   

  1 Emmett Roberts           M11 Auckland                 11.37   

  2 Elliot Berry             M11 Auckland                 12.74   

  3 Thibault Duroyon Beetham M11 Auckland                 13.18   



  4 Jake Hallam              M11 Canterbury               14.55   

  5 Kyle Porter              M11 Auckland                 16.31   

Heat  8   

  1 Neriah Roberts           W12 Auckland                 11.22   

  2 Chloe Kirrane            W12 Wellington               12.29   

  3 Adelaide Ketel           W12 Tasman                   12.89   

  4 Prayer MacDonald         W12 Tasman                   13.99   

  5 Jess Perkins             W12 Manawatu                 16.74   

  6 Amy Courtney             W12 Canterbury               17.92   

  7 Lucy Thomas              W12 Taranaki               1:36.94   

Heat  9   

  1 Matilda Bowron           W12 Tasman                    9.99   

  2 Luka Bloomfield          M12 Otago                    11.87   

  3 Kassi White              W12 South Canterbury         11.89   

  4 William Thornton         M12 Taranaki                 13.98   

  5 Kaleb Bertram            M12 Auckland                 13.99   

Heat  10   

  1 Joel Kindley             M12 Tasman                   12.24   

  2 Jackson Murray           M12 Auckland                 15.18   

  3 Cole Miles               M12 Auckland                 15.79   

  4 Luca Fassbender          M12 South Canterbury         16.62   

Heat  11   

  1 Tallulah Mackay          W11 Canterbury               17.64   

  2 Harmony Hoori             W8 Northland                22.76   

  3 Te Ao Rihara Cerise Wilc  W9 Gisborne                 35.81   

  4 Harrison Hayward          M8 Waikato                  44.44   

Heat  12   

  1 Kauri Hills              M10 Waikato                  19.59   

  2 Renzo Petersen            M9 Auckland                 23.84   

  3 Raihe Joseph- Ramsey      M9 Auckland                 27.97   

Heat  13   

  1 Jake Meinung             M12 Waikato                  12.62   

  2 Ruby Stace               W12 Canterbury               13.40   

  3 Laureljae (Lj) Twaddell  M12 Northland                14.36   

  4 Lily Graham              W12 Waikato                  16.56   

Heat  14   

  1 Thomas Brotherton         M9 Manawatu                 25.65   

  2 Dallen Gillett            M8 Northland                32.28   

  3 George Murray             M9 Otago                    54.87   

  4 Samuel Baylis            M10 Manawatu               3:09.97   

Heat  15   

  1 Huzaifa Abbasi            M9 Auckland                 24.66   

  2 River Te Muunu            M8 South Canterbury         30.42   

  3 Rocco Green               M7 Hawkes Bay               45.88   

Heat  16   

  1 Ben Thomas               M12 Taranaki                 12.28   

  2 Dilan Matthews Abud      M10 Bay of Plenty            21.90   

  3 Ashley Neilson           W10 Auckland                 29.82   

 

  

Senior 50m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Lezae Te Reo T46         W14 Gisborne                 10.15   

  2 Tiana Gray T64           W14 Manawatu                 12.60   

  3 Legacy Pai               W13 Auckland                 12.80   

  4 Carys Jacobs             W13 Auckland                 13.45   

  5 Liana Bowron             W13 Tasman                   14.02   

  6 Nihalii Merrilees        W13 Tasman                   14.38   

Heat  2   

  1 Jonty Payne              M13 Canterbury               12.20   



  2 Sam Fawdry               M14 Waikato                  14.74   

  3 Zac Schultz              M13 Waikato                  15.60   

  4 Oliver Evening           M13 Auckland                 17.52   

  5 Issac Ho                 M13 Auckland                 17.85   

  6 Sam Macilquham           M13 Taranaki                 21.33   

  7 Dante Marshall           M14 Auckland                 38.73   

Heat  3   

  1 Finn Tregurtha-Nairn T38 M15 South Canterbury          8.77   

  2 Macken Graham            M15 Bay of Plenty             9.22   

  3 Pippa Ensor T43          W13 Auckland                 17.90   

Heat  4   

  1 Boston Marshall          M16 Auckland                  8.98   

  2 Will Morgan T38          M18 Bay of Plenty             9.00   

  3 Alex Crombie             M18 Tasman                   17.39   

  4 Cochise Jones            M18 South Canterbury         39.70   

Heat  5   

  1 Sionann Murphy T37       W20 Auckland                 11.06   

  2 Maia Read                W17 Taranaki                 11.81   

  3 Una Kinajil-Reding T46   W19 Otago                    12.86   

  4 Eden Fairweather T20     W19 Taranaki                 14.52   

  5 Portia Plumtree          W19 Taranaki                 14.68   

  6 Filippa Fletcher         W17 Auckland                 16.73   

  7 TeNgarutira TeRauna-Lamo W18 Gisborne                 22.97   

Heat  6   

  1 Tama Wirepa T37          M20 Gisborne                  8.28   

  2 Jayden Van Dyk           M19 Waikato                   9.27   

  3 Bailey Conlon            M19 Bay of Plenty            11.07   

  4 Thomas Szabo             M17 Waikato                  11.10   

  5 Isaac Searle             M19 Manawatu                 17.45   

  6 Liam Melvin              M19 Wellington               19.65   

  7 Lincoln Parker           M19 Wellington               24.65   

Heat  7   

  1 Marlie Baker             W14 Wellington               13.15   

  2 Jhia Lee                 W14 Waikato                  14.33   

  3 Marion Buckley           W17 Manawatu                 26.17   

Heat  9   

  1 Joseph Tebbutt           M19 Tasman                   21.53   

  2 Asher Lewis              M18 Waikato                  21.61   

  3 Noah Galloway            M16 Wellington               25.28   

  4 Nathan Taylor            M16 Hawkes Bay               35.35   

Heat  10   

  1 Connor Fa'asega          M21 Otago                    19.22   

  2 Liv Fountain             W18 Hawkes Bay               37.75   

  3 Chloe Peck               W15 South Canterbury         39.82   

  4 Theo Franklin-Browne     M14 Whanganui              2:08.92   

Heat  11   

  1 Kyle Endicott-Davies     M13 Canterbury               23.89   

  2 Sarah Clarke             W21 Waikato                  24.44   

  3 Millie Oram              W14 Tasman                   27.06   

  4 Brooke Anderson          W20 Southland                37.56   

 

  

Junior 100m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Tillie Koloamatangi       W7 Auckland                 18.36   

  2 Zara Duncan T44           W9 Otago                    19.85   

  3 Daena Debenham            W7 Waikato                  20.14   

  4 Isabel Venter             W9 Whanganui                20.50   

  5 Emily-Rose Coleman        W9 Tasman                   23.76   

  6 Lucia Kerr-Straight       W8 Wellington               25.06   



  7 Kristyna Pichova          W9 Tasman                   30.98   

  8 Phoebe Hart               W9 Auckland               1:18.01   

Heat  2   

  1 Jemma Bishop-Read         W9 Auckland                 20.28   

  2 Pippa Winstone T38        W9 Auckland                 22.01   

  3 Gemma Griffiths           W9 Waikato                  29.80   

  4 Cayden Pollock            M8 Manawatu                 30.77   

  5 Georgia Davey             W9 Whanganui                33.70   

  6 Samuel Walker             M7 Waikato                  52.34   

  7 Finn Cameron              M8 Auckland                 57.11   

Heat  3   

  1 Cully Marriott            M9 Canterbury               19.68   

  2 Harrison Atkins           M9 Manawatu                 21.65   

  3 Toby Keenan               M9 Manawatu                 22.45   

  4 Akzton Townsend           M9 Auckland                 22.54   

  5 Connor Tanga-Walters      M9 Northland                35.68   

  6 Hudson Apperley           M9 Gisborne                 39.12   

  7 Huzaifa Abbasi            M9 Auckland                 51.07   

Heat  4   

  1 Junior Unknown           W12 Otago                    16.74   

  2 Josiah Graham            M10 Taranaki                 18.54   

  3 Levi Bunting             M10 Canterbury               19.15   

  4 Jonty Clare              M10 Manawatu                 21.38   

  5 Ison-Kene Te Reo         M10 Gisborne                 22.93   

  6 Reef Campbell            M10 Taranaki                 23.89   

  7 Porter Taufa             M10 Northland                24.21   

Heat  5   

  1 Nova Keen                W11 Otago                    16.90   

  2 Florence O'Connor        W11 Manawatu                 18.16   

  3 Pankhuri de Vries        W10 Canterbury               19.26   

  4 Phoebe Hodgson           W11 Tasman                   19.91   

  5 Charlie Hall             W10 South Canterbury         26.49   

Heat  6   

  1 Matilda Bowron           W12 Tasman                   16.48   

  2 Neriah Roberts           W12 Auckland                 18.66   

  3 Kassi White              W12 South Canterbury         19.12   

  4 Chloe Kirrane            W12 Wellington               20.03   

  5 Prayer MacDonald         W12 Tasman                   24.80   

  6 Jess Perkins             W12 Manawatu                 28.18   

  7 Amy Courtney             W12 Canterbury               30.45   

Heat  7   

  1 Mason Cowen              M11 Waikato                  23.84   

  2 Emmett Roberts           M11 Auckland                 23.87   

  3 Spencer Ballard          M11 Waikato                  23.89   

  4 Thibault Duroyon Beetham M11 Auckland                 23.92   

  5 Elliot Berry             M11 Auckland                 24.06   

  6 Kyle Porter              M11 Auckland                 28.38   

Heat  8   

  1 Luka Bloomfield          M12 Otago                    19.39   

  2 Lincoln Fraser-Heal      M11 Otago                    19.71   

  3 Lenny Smelt              M11 Auckland                 21.15   

  4 Tamahau Hicks T20        M11 Waikato                  22.46   

  5 Ryan Nikoro              M11 Auckland                 24.18   

  6 Harper Connolly          M11 Waikato                  25.21   

Heat  9   

  1 Joel Kindley             M12 Tasman                   19.64   

  2 Ben Thomas               M12 Taranaki                 20.05   

  3 William Thornton         M12 Taranaki                 23.53   

  4 Kaleb Bertram            M12 Auckland                 24.77   

  5 Cole Miles               M12 Auckland                 27.86   

  6 Luca Fassbender          M12 South Canterbury         28.23   

  7 Jackson Murray           M12 Auckland                 33.46   

 



Heat  10   

  1 Harmony Hoori             W8 Northland                18.14   

  2 Renzo Petersen            M9 Auckland                 36.67   

  3 Te Ao Rihara Cerise Wilc  W9 Gisborne                 40.10   

  4 Harrison Hayward          M8 Waikato                2:08.48   

Heat  11   

  1 Ruby Stace               W12 Canterbury               22.28   

  2 Lily Graham              W12 Waikato                  27.67   

  3 Tallulah Mackay          W11 Canterbury               28.51   

  4 Scarlette Mikkelson      W12 Waikato                  33.90   

Heat  12   

  1 Robert Hunt T12          M11 Wellington               17.52   

  2 Laureljae (Lj) Twaddell  M12 Northland                21.26   

  3 Kauri Hills              M10 Waikato                  32.77   

Heat  13   

  1 Thomas Brotherton         M9 Manawatu                 41.05   

  2 Dallen Gillett            M8 Northland                51.09   

  3 Ashley Neilson           W10 Auckland                 53.23   

  4 Lucy Thomas              W12 Taranaki               1:09.97   

  

 

Senior 100m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Lezae Te Reo T46         W14 Gisborne                 16.05   

  2 Trinity Jack-Midgley     W14 Auckland                 16.65   

  3 Charlotte Walker T37     W13 South Canterbury         18.72   

  4 Tiana Gray T64           W14 Manawatu                 20.96   

  5 Carys Jacobs             W13 Auckland                 21.32   

  6 Legacy Pai               W13 Auckland                 23.67   

  7 Vivienne Willis-Steur    W14 Whanganui                28.25   

Heat  2   

  1 Joshua Parkinson         M14 Auckland                 16.25   

  2 Jonty Payne              M13 Canterbury               19.14   

  3 Sam Fawdry               M14 Waikato                  23.48   

  4 Zac Schultz              M13 Waikato                  27.77   

  5 Oliver Evening           M13 Auckland                 29.62   

  6 Pounamu Hills            M13 Waikato                  30.88   

  7 Sam Macilquham           M13 Taranaki                 34.56   

Heat  3   

  1 Finn Tregurtha-Nairn T38 M15 South Canterbury         13.65   

  2 Boston Marshall          M16 Auckland                 14.64   

  3 Macken Graham            M15 Bay of Plenty            15.43   

  4 Riley Fenn T37           M16 Waikato                  17.63   

  5 Isaac Brewster T36       M15 Canterbury               22.09   

  6 Pippa Ensor T43          W13 Auckland                 29.85   

Heat  4   

  1 Amy Ellis T13            W18 Taranaki                 15.15   

  2 Sionann Murphy T37       W20 Auckland                 18.16   

  3 Gabrielle Clark          W16 Tasman                   19.67   

  4 Maia Read                W17 Taranaki                 19.82   

  5 Una Kinajil-Reding T46   W19 Otago                    21.29   

Heat  5   

  1 Jaxon Woolley T38        M18 Bay of Plenty            14.01   

  2 Will Morgan T38          M18 Bay of Plenty            15.09   

  3 Elijah McKee T35         M17 Auckland                 15.41   

  4 Nico Dunn T38            M18 Bay of Plenty            16.40   

  5 Daniel Kits T37          M18 Waikato                  16.79   

  6 Thomas Szabo             M17 Waikato                  16.92   

  7 Alex Crombie             M18 Tasman                   27.44   

 



Heat  6   

  1 Tama Wirepa T37          M20 Gisborne                 13.23   

  2 Zachary Orbell T35       M21 Auckland                 14.52   

  3 Lincoln Parker           M19 Wellington               18.63   

  4 Levi Shearer T37         M21 Auckland                 20.02   

  5 Isaac Searle             M19 Manawatu                 27.46   

  6 Bailey Conlon            M19 Bay of Plenty            38.19   

Heat  7   

  1 Marlie Baker             W14 Wellington               21.18   

  2 Jhia Lee                 W14 Waikato                  25.21   

Heat  8   

  1 Giana Edwards            W17 Waikato                  35.42   

  2 Molly Armstrong          W21 Taranaki                 37.57   

Heat  9   

  1 Jaden Movold T54         M20 Auckland                 18.80   

  2 Rorie Poff T34           M20 Canterbury               18.85   

  3 Lucas Pedersen T54       M16 Waikato                  21.27   

  4 Gabrielle Wright T54     W21 Auckland                 21.41   

Heat  10   

  1 Connor Fa'asega          M21 Otago                    34.59   

  2 Marion Buckley           W17 Manawatu                 44.83   

  3 Liv Fountain             W18 Hawkes Bay             1:06.45   

  4 Theo Franklin-Browne     M14 Whanganui              4:51.56   

Heat  11   

  1 Arthur Murfitt           M16 Waikato                  32.52   

  2 Noah Galloway            M16 Wellington               40.60   

  3 Cory Newman              M21 Gisborne               1:26.91   

  

 

Junior 200m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Tillie Koloamatangi       W7 Auckland                 37.73   

  2 Cully Marriott            M9 Canterbury               41.07   

  3 Harrison Atkins           M9 Manawatu                 42.22   

  4 Daena Debenham            W7 Waikato                  44.55   

  5 Lucia Kerr-Straight       W8 Wellington               51.82   

  6 Hudson Apperley           M9 Gisborne               1:18.04   

Heat  2   

  1 Zara Duncan T44           W9 Otago                    42.45   

  2 Jemma Bishop-Read         W9 Auckland                 43.13   

  3 Pippa Winstone T38        W9 Auckland                 43.35   

  4 Isabel Venter             W9 Whanganui                43.66   

  5 Gemma Griffiths           W9 Waikato                1:07.13   

Heat  3   

  1 Nova Keen                W11 Otago                    36.51   

  2 Florence O'Connor        W11 Manawatu                 39.11   

  3 Pankhuri de Vries        W10 Canterbury               43.15   

  4 Phoebe Hodgson           W11 Tasman                   43.16   

  5 Adelaide Ketel           W12 Tasman                   48.38   

Heat  4   

  1 Flynn Sutherland         M10 Otago                    37.28   

  2 Levi Bunting             M10 Canterbury               40.75   

  3 Josiah Graham            M10 Taranaki                 44.32   

  4 Jonty Clare              M10 Manawatu                 44.63   

  5 Reef Campbell            M10 Taranaki                 50.49   

Heat  5   

  1 Emmett Roberts           M11 Auckland                 38.47   

  2 Lincoln Fraser-Heal      M11 Otago                    42.79   

  3 Sione Manu               M11 Auckland                 45.49   

  4 Ryan Nikoro              M11 Auckland                 48.71   



  5 Elliot Berry             M11 Auckland                 48.75   

  6 Kyle Porter              M11 Auckland               1:03.04   

Heat  6   

  1 Matilda Bowron           W12 Tasman                   33.60   

  2 Mason Cowen              M11 Waikato                  34.06   

  3 Neriah Roberts           W12 Auckland                 38.77   

  4 Kassi White              W12 South Canterbury         42.13   

  5 Lenny Smelt              M11 Auckland                 47.64   

  6 Prayer MacDonald         W12 Tasman                   56.09   

  7 Amy Courtney             W12 Canterbury             1:08.47   

Heat  7   

  1 Joel Kindley             M12 Tasman                   41.21   

  2 Junior Unknown           W12 Waikato                  47.94   

  3 William Thornton         M12 Taranaki                 48.50   

  4 Cole Miles               M12 Auckland                 49.37   

  5 Kaleb Bertram            M12 Auckland                 58.46   

  6 Jackson Murray           M12 Auckland               1:06.46   

Heat  8   

  1 Robert Hunt T12          M11 Wellington               34.98   

  2 Ruby Stace               W12 Canterbury               48.66   

Heat  9   

  1 Laureljae (Lj) Twaddell  M12 Northland                46.56   

  2 David Maylam              M7 Auckland               1:35.47   

  3 Huzaifa Abbasi            M9 Auckland               1:56.51   

  4 Ashley Neilson           W10 Auckland               2:00.18   

  

 

Senior 200m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Lezae Te Reo T46         W14 Gisborne                    NT   

  2 Trinity Jack-Midgley     W14 Auckland                    NT   

  3 Charlotte Walker T37     W13 South Canterbury            NT   

  4 Legacy Pai               W13 Auckland                    NT   

  5 Vivienne Willis-Steur    W14 Whanganui                   NT   

  6 Issac Ho                 M13 Auckland                    NT   

  7 Oliver Evening           M13 Auckland                    NT   

Heat  2   

  1 Finn Tregurtha-Nairn T38 M15 South Canterbury         27.56   

  2 Boston Marshall          M16 Auckland                 29.67   

  3 Macken Graham            M15 Bay of Plenty            30.07   

  4 Riley Fenn T37           M16 Waikato                  37.73   

  5 Isaac Brewster T36       M15 Canterbury               44.81   

Heat  3   

  1 Amy Ellis T13            W18 Taranaki                 30.95   

  2 Sionann Murphy T37       W20 Auckland                 39.05   

  3 Gabrielle Clark          W16 Tasman                   43.56   

  4 Una Kinajil-Reding T46   W19 Otago                    48.49   

  5 Natalie Johnston         W17 Whanganui              1:02.73   

Heat  4   

  1 Tama Wirepa T37          M20 Gisborne                 27.94   

  2 Zachary Orbell T35       M21 Auckland                 30.24   

  3 Bailey Conlon            M19 Bay of Plenty            38.25   

  4 Levi Shearer T37         M21 Auckland                 41.32   

Heat  5   

  1 Jaxon Woolley T38        M18 Bay of Plenty            25.65   

  2 Will Morgan T38          M18 Bay of Plenty            30.97   

  3 Thomas Szabo             M17 Waikato                  33.34   

  4 Nico Dunn T38            M18 Bay of Plenty            35.26   

Heat  6   

  1 Andrew Fairweather T37   M17 Waikato                  35.67   



Heat  7   

  1 Rorie Poff T34           M20 Canterbury               41.72   

  2 Marlie Baker             W14 Wellington               45.31   

  3 Asher Lewis              M18 Waikato                1:19.06   

  4 Nathan Taylor            M16 Hawkes Bay             2:19.50   

Heat  8   

  1 Jaden Movold T54         M20 Auckland                 33.30   

  2 Gabrielle Wright T54     W21 Auckland                 38.06   

  3 Lucas Pedersen T54       M16 Waikato                  39.07   

  4 Marion Buckley           W17 Manawatu               1:32.36   

Heat  9   

  1 Cory Newman              M21 Gisborne               3:20.76   

  

 

Junior 400m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Tillie Koloamatangi       W7 Auckland               1:25.98   

  2 Pippa Winstone T38        W9 Auckland               1:40.42   

  3 Zara Duncan T44           W9 Otago                  1:40.82   

  4 Lucia Kerr-Straight       W8 Wellington             1:55.78   

  5 Jemma Bishop-Read         W9 Auckland               2:11.71   

  6 Gemma Griffiths           W9 Waikato                2:37.37   

Heat  2   

  1 Nova Keen                W11 Otago                  1:22.02   

  2 Flynn Sutherland         M10 Otago                  1:24.73   

  3 Florence O'Connor        W11 Manawatu               1:27.75   

  4 Harrison Atkins           M9 Manawatu               1:33.18   

  5 Phoebe Hodgson           W11 Tasman                 1:40.31   

  6 Jonty Clare              M10 Manawatu               1:42.41   

  7 Pankhuri de Vries        W10 Canterbury             1:44.39   

Heat  3   

  1 Mason Cowen              M11 Waikato                1:22.39   

  2 Emmett Roberts           M11 Auckland               1:26.84   

  3 Tamahau Hicks T20        M11 Waikato                1:27.19   

  4 Thibault Duroyon Beetham M11 Auckland               1:44.90   

  5 Ryan Nikoro              M11 Auckland               1:57.87   

  6 Kyle Porter              M11 Auckland               2:12.14   

Heat  4   

  1 Matilda Bowron           W12 Tasman                 1:19.15   

  2 Kassi White              W12 South Canter           1:35.74   

  3 Luka Bloomfield          M12 Otago                  1:40.83   

  4 Cooper Bigland           M12 Auckland               1:51.30   

  5 Kaleb Bertram            M12 Auckland               2:00.47   

  6 William Thornton         M12 Taranaki               2:04.36   

  7 Prayer MacDonald         W12 Tasman                 2:13.05   

  

 

Senior 400m 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Heat  1   

  1 Macken Graham            M15 Bay of Plenty          1:07.71   

  2 Boston Marshall          M16 Auckland               1:07.89   

  3 Joshua Parkinson         M14 Auckland               1:12.60   

  4 Felix Galloway           M16 Wellington             1:25.01   

  5 Riley Fenn T37           M16 Waikato                1:35.69   

  6 Issac Ho                 M13 Auckland               3:01.45   

Heat  2   

  1 Lezae Te Reo T46         W14 Gisborne               1:21.10   



  2 Sionann Murphy T37       W20 Auckland               1:34.86   

  3 Gabrielle Clark          W16 Tasman                 1:48.49   

  4 Natalie Johnston         W17 Whanganui              2:40.14   

Heat  3   

  1 Jaxon Woolley T38        M18 Bay of Plenty          1:06.51   

  2 Will Morgan T38          M18 Bay of Plenty          1:06.61   

  3 Elijah McKee T35         M17 Auckland               1:07.33   

  4 Daniel Kits T37          M18 Waikato                1:11.26   

  5 Nico Dunn T38            M18 Bay of Plenty          1:14.78   

  6 Bailey Conlon            M19 Bay of Plenty          1:35.28   

Heat  4   

  1 Andrew Fairweather T37   M17 Waikato                1:26.43   

  2 Marlie Baker             W14 Wellington             1:38.42   

  3 Jhia Lee                 W14 Waikato                2:29.05   

Heat  5   

  1 Jaden Movold T54         M20 Auckland               1:03.46   

  2 Lucas Pedersen T54       M16 Waikato                1:19.14   

  3 Asher Lewis              M18 Waikato                2:51.14   

Heat  6   

  1 Gabrielle Wright T54     W21 Auckland               1:16.56   

Heat  7   

  1 Marion Buckley           W17 Manawatu               3:12.80   

  2 Billie Healy             W18 Waikato                6:07.95   

 

 

Long Jump 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Girls 7 

  1 Tillie Koloamatangi        7 Auckland                 2.58m   

  2 Daena Debenham             7 Waikato                  1.98m  

 

Boys 7 

  1 Samuel Walker              7 Waikato                  0.99m    

  

Girls 8 

  1 Lucia Kerr-Straight        8 Wellington               1.29m 

 

Boys 8 

  1 Cayden Pollock             8 Manawatu                 1.37m   

  2 River Te Muunu             8 South Canterbury         1.05m    

  

Girls 9 

  1 Isabel Venter              9 Whanganui                2.42m   

  2 Jemma Bishop-Read          9 Auckland                 2.23m   

  3 Zara Duncan T44            9 Otago                    2.12m   

  4 Emily-Rose Coleman         9 Tasman                   2.10m   

  5 Pippa Winstone T38         9 Auckland                 2.09m   

  6 Gemma Griffiths            9 Waikato                  0.80m   

  

Boys 9 

  1 Cully Marriott             9 Canterbury               2.48m   

  2 Otto Teusse                9 Wellington               2.05m   

  3 Toby Keenan                9 Manawatu                 1.80m   

  4 Harrison Atkins            9 Manawatu                 1.69m   

  5 Connor Tanga-Walters       9 Northland                0.84m   

  

Girls 10 

  1 Pankhuri de Vries         10 Canterbury               2.65m   

  2 Charlie Hall              10 South Canterbury         1.07m   

  

 



Boys 10 

  1 Flynn Sutherland          10 Otago                    3.25m   

  2 Aubrey Winter             10 South Canterbury         2.96m   

  3 Levi Bunting              10 Canterbury               2.72m   

  4 Jonty Clare               10 Manawatu                 2.15m   

  5 Kauri Hills               10 Waikato                  1.19m   

  

Girls 11 

  1 Phoebe Hodgson            11 Tasman                   3.00m   

  2 Florence O'Connor         11 Manawatu                 2.99m   

  3 Nova Keen                 11 Otago                    2.63m 

   

Boys 11 

  1 Mason Cowen               11 Waikato                  3.32m   

  2 Robert Hunt T12           11 Wellington               2.93m   

  3 Emmett Roberts            11 Auckland                 2.89m   

  4 Lincoln Fraser-Heal       11 Otago                    2.84m   

  5 Elliot Berry              11 Auckland                 2.10m   

  6 Jake Hallam               11 Canterbury               1.48m   

  7 Kyle Porter               11 Auckland                 1.36m   

  8 Mahy Hammonds             11 Bay of Plenty            1.32m   

  9 Harper Connolly           11 Waikato                  1.15m   

  

Girls 12 

  1 Matilda Bowron            12 Tasman                   3.50m   

  2 Chloe Kirrane             12 Wellington               2.55m   

  3 Adelaide Ketel            12 Tasman                   2.42m   

  4 Prayer MacDonald          12 Tasman                   1.72m   

  

Boys 12 

  1 Ben Thomas                12 Taranaki                 2.08m   

  2 Joel Kindley              12 Tasman                   1.94m   

  3 Luka Bloomfield           12 Otago                    1.88m   

  4 William Thornton          12 Taranaki                 1.47m   

  5 Braden Johnson            12 Hawkes Bay               1.19m   

  

Girls 13 

  1 Legacy Pai                13 Auckland                 2.03m   

  2 Carys Jacobs              13 Auckland                 1.71m   

  3 Nihalii Merrilees         13 Tasman                   1.47m   

  4 Pippa Ensor T43           13 Auckland                 1.22m   

 

Boys 13 

  1 Pounamu Hills             13 Waikato                  1.73m   

  2 Kyle Endicott-Davies      13 Canterbury               1.68m   

  3 Oliver Evening            13 Auckland                 1.19m   

  4 Issac Ho                  13 Auckland                 1.15m   

  

Girls 14 

  1 Lezae Te Reo T46          14 Gisborne                 3.63m   

  2 Trinity Jack-Midgley      14 Auckland                 3.25m   

  3 Jhia Lee                  14 Waikato                  1.10m 

 

Boys 14 

  1 Sam Fawdry                14 Waikato                  3.01m     

  

Boys 15 

  1 Macken Graham             15 Bay of Plenty            5.07m   

  2 Finn Tregurtha-Nairn T38  15 South Canterbury         4.55m   

  3 Isaac Brewster T36        15 Canterbury               2.20m 

 

Girls 16 

  1 Gabrielle Clark           16 Tasman                   1.71m   



Boys 16 

  1 Boston Marshall           16 Auckland                 3.28m   

  2 Felix Galloway            16 Wellington               2.98m    

  

Girls 17 

  1 Maia Read                 17 Taranaki                 2.17m   

  2 Filippa Fletcher          17 Auckland                 1.38m    

  

Boys 17 

  1 Elijah McKee T35          17 Auckland                 4.00m   

  2 Andrew Fairweather T37    17 Waikato                  2.59m 

    

Boys 18 

  1 Jaxon Woolley T38         18 Bay of Plenty            4.45m   

  2 Joshua Lilburn T45        18 Northland                2.91m   

  3 Alex Crombie              18 Tasman                   0.77m   

  

Boys 19 

  1 Jayden Van Dyk            19 Waikato                  4.54m   

  2 Bailey Conlon             19 Bay of Plenty            3.15m   

  

Girls 20 

  1 Sionann Murphy T37        20 Auckland                 2.75m   

  

Boys 20 

  1 Tama Wirepa T37           20 Gisborne                 4.97m   

  

Girls 21 

  1 Molly Armstrong           21 Taranaki                 1.34m   

  

 

Shot Put 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Girls 7 

  1 Tillie Koloamatangi        7 Auckland                 5.26m   

  2 Daena Debenham             7 Waikato                  4.24m   

  

Boys 7 

  1 Samuel Walker              7 Waikato                  3.16m   

  

Girls 8 

  1 Lydia Golding              8 Auckland                 4.08m   

  

Boys 8 

  1 Cayden Pollock             8 Manawatu                 4.57m   

  2 Harrison Hayward           8 Waikato                  1.13m   

  

Girls 9 

  1 Pippa Winstone F38         9 Auckland                 5.15m   

  2 Emily-Rose Coleman         9 Tasman                   4.30m   

  3 Jemma Bishop-Read          9 Auckland                 4.25m   

  4 Isabel Venter              9 Whanganui                4.24m   

  5 Gemma Griffiths            9 Waikato                  4.07m   

  6 Zara Duncan F44            9 Otago                    4.06m   

  7 Phoebe Hart                9 Auckland                 1.40m   

  8 Te Ao Rihara Cerise Wilc   9 Gisborne                 1.17m   

  

Boys 9 

  1 Otto Teusse                9 Wellington               5.22m   

  2 Flynn O'Connor             9 Auckland                 5.05m   

  3 Toby Keenan                9 Manawatu                 3.94m   



  4 Cully Marriott             9 Canterbury               3.52m   

  5 Connor Tanga-Walters       9 Northland                2.23m   

  6 George Murray              9 Otago                    1.78m   

  

Girls 10 

  1 Pankhuri de Vries         10 Canterbury               5.62m   

  2 Charlie Hall              10 South Canterbury         3.72m   

  3 Ashley Neilson            10 Auckland                 1.11m   

 

Boys 10 

  1 Flynn Sutherland          10 Otago                    7.49m   

  2 Levi Bunting              10 Canterbury               5.40m   

  3 Jonty Clare               10 Manawatu                 4.68m   

  4 Kauri Hills               10 Waikato                  3.39m    

  

Girls 11 

  1 Nova Keen                 11 Otago                    6.61m   

  2 Phoebe Hodgson            11 Tasman                   4.47m   

  3 Isabella Ruesink          11 Canterbury               4.30m   

  4 Hazel Hart                11 Auckland                 4.14m   

  5 Tallulah Mackay           11 Canterbury               2.88m   

 

Boys 11 

  1 Emmett Roberts            11 Auckland                 6.36m   

  2 Tamahau Hicks F20         11 Waikato                  5.75m   

  3 Thibault Duroyon Beetham  11 Auckland                 5.62m   

  4 Lincoln Fraser-Heal       11 Otago                    5.56m   

  5 Harper Connolly           11 Waikato                  4.71m   

  6 Jake Hallam               11 Canterbury               4.61m   

  7 Robert Hunt F12           11 Wellington               4.56m   

  8 Spencer Ballard           11 Waikato                  4.48m   

  9 Mason Cowen               11 Waikato                  3.93m   

 10 Elliot Berry              11 Auckland                 3.88m   

 11 Ryan Nikoro               11 Auckland                 3.83m   

 12 Mahy Hammonds             11 Bay of Plenty            3.82m   

 13 Kyle Porter               11 Auckland                 2.68m   

 14 Benjamin Murphy           11 Tasman                   2.40m   

  

Girls 12 

  1 Prayer MacDonald          12 Tasman                   5.63m   

  2 Adelaide Ketel            12 Tasman                   5.35m   

  3 Matilda Bowron            12 Tasman                   5.13m   

  4 Ruby Stace                12 Canterbury               4.52m   

  5 Chloe Kirrane             12 Wellington               4.33m   

  6 Amy Courtney              12 Canterbury               3.93m   

  7 Autumn Robertson          12 Manawatu                 3.80m   

  8 Maddie Neville-McIntyre   12 Auckland                 3.49m   

  9 Jess Perkins              12 Manawatu                 3.46m   

 10 Lucy Thomas               12 Taranaki                 2.18m   

  

Boys 12 

  1 Joel Kindley              12 Tasman                   5.93m   

  2 Braden Johnson            12 Hawkes Bay               5.14m   

  3 Luka Bloomfield           12 Otago                    5.11m   

  4 Ben Thomas                12 Taranaki                 4.88m   

  5 Jake Meinung              12 Waikato                  4.84m   

  6 William Thornton          12 Taranaki                 4.31m   

  7 Mahia Stephens            12 Taranaki                 3.86m   

  8 Luca Fassbender           12 South Canterbury         2.76m   

  9 Jackson Murray            12 Auckland                 2.28m   

  

Girls 13 

  1 Liana Bowron              13 Tasman                   8.01m   



  2 Carys Jacobs              13 Auckland                 5.50m   

  3 Nihalii Merrilees         13 Tasman                   5.13m   

  4 Legacy Pai                13 Auckland                 4.77m   

  5 Pippa Ensor F43           13 Auckland                 4.29m   

  

Boys 13 

  1 Kyle Endicott-Davies      13 Canterbury               6.23m   

  2 Zac Schultz               13 Waikato                  4.67m   

  3 Issac Ho                  13 Auckland                 3.23m   

  4 Oliver Evening            13 Auckland                 2.95m   

  5 Aidan Brown               13 Tasman                   2.83m   

  6 Sam Macilquham            13 Taranaki                 2.17m   

  7 Benjiro Fenwick           13 Auckland                 0.52m   

  

Girls 14 

  1 Trinity Jack-Midgley      14 Auckland                 7.18m   

  2 Tiana Gray F64            14 Manawatu                 5.71m   

  3 Jhia Lee                  14 Waikato                  4.31m   

  4 Millie Oram               14 Tasman                   3.98m   

  5 Karma Jack-Midgley        14 Auckland                 3.23m   

  6 Vivienne Willis-Steur     14 Whanganui                2.90m   

  

Boys 14 

  1 Joshua Parkinson          14 Auckland                 5.69m   

  2 Sam Fawdry                14 Waikato                  5.43m   

  3 Octavier Neal             14 Otago                    5.12m   

  4 Kiarn Cherrington         14 Northland                2.75m   

  

Girls 15 

  1 Cadence Grant             15 Bay of Plenty            4.70m   

  2 Mia Brown                 15 Hawkes Bay               3.68m   

  3 Charli Chitty             15 Waikato                  2.56m   

  

Boys 15 

  1 Macken Graham             15 Bay of Plenty            6.62m   

  2 Isaac Brewster F36        15 Canterbury               4.52m   

  3 Jakob Openshaw-Clark      15 Manawatu                 3.02m   

  

Girls 16 

  1 Gabrielle Clark           16 Tasman                   3.99m   

  2 Sage Cooper               16 Northland                3.69m   

  3 Dannica Wilson-Spencer    16 Bay of Plenty            1.38m   

 

Boys 16 

  1 Boston Marshall           16 Auckland                 9.41m   

  2 Felix Galloway            16 Wellington               6.46m   

  3 Riley Fenn F37            16 Waikato                  6.20m   

  4 Jacob Bills               16 Waikato                  3.20m   

  

Girls 17 

  1 Marion Buckley            17 Manawatu                 5.70m   

  2 Filippa Fletcher          17 Auckland                 2.19m   

  3 Daisy Hoe                 17 Bay of Plenty            2.19m   

 

Boys 17 

  1 Elijah McKee F35          17 Auckland                 8.28m   

  2 Thomas Szabo              17 Waikato                  7.73m    

 

Girls 18 

  1 Amy Ellis F13             18 Taranaki                 6.32m   

  2 TeNgarutira TeRauna-Lamo  18 Gisborne                 3.46m   

  3 Billie Healy              18 Waikato                  2.61m   

  4 Liv Fountain              18 Hawkes Bay               1.54m   



Boys 18 

  1 Jaxon Woolley F36         18 Bay of Plenty            6.35m   

  2 Nico Dunn                 18 Bay of Plenty            5.96m   

  3 Asher Lewis               18 Waikato                  5.95m   

  4 Joshua Lilburn F45        18 Northland                5.74m   

  5 Alex Crombie              18 Tasman                   3.53m   

  

Girls 19 

  1 Una Kinajil-Reding F46    19 Otago                    7.47m   

  2 Eden Fairweather F20      19 Taranaki                 4.67m   

  3 Portia Plumtree           19 Taranaki                 3.86m 

 

Boys 19 

  1 Jayden Van Dyk            19 Waikato                  7.87m   

  2 Bailey Conlon             19 Bay of Plenty            6.55m   

  3 Isaac Searle              19 Manawatu                 4.85m   

  4 Lincoln Parker            19 Wellington               4.36m   

  5 Liam Melvin               19 Wellington               2.37m    

  

Girls 20 

  1 Sionann Murphy F37        20 Auckland                 9.14m 

 

Girls 21 

  1 Sarah Clarke              21 Waikato                  5.55m   

  2 Molly Armstrong           21 Taranaki                 2.99m    

  

Boys 21 

  1 Levi Shearer F37          21 Auckland                 6.88m   

  2 Cory Newman               21 Gisborne                 3.01m   

  3 Connor Fa'asega           21 Otago                    2.04m   

  

 

Discus 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Girls 7 

  1 Tillie Koloamatangi        7 Auckland                 9.18m   

  2 Daena Debenham             7 Waikato                  7.54m   

  

Boys 7 

  1 Samuel Walker              7 Waikato                  4.73m   

  

Girls 8 

  1 Lydia Golding              8 Auckland                 6.41m   

 

Boys 8 

  1 Cayden Pollock             8 Manawatu                11.19m   

  

Girls 9 

  1 Emily-Rose Coleman         9 Tasman                  10.55m   

  2 Jemma Bishop-Read          9 Auckland                 8.48m   

  3 Zara Duncan F44            9 Otago                    7.96m   

  4 Isabel Venter              9 Whanganui                7.67m   

  5 Pippa Winstone F38         9 Auckland                 5.65m   

  6 Gemma Griffiths            9 Waikato                  4.95m   

  7 Phoebe Hart                9 Auckland                 2.28m   

  8 Te Ao Rihara Cerise Wilc   9 Gisborne                 1.50m   

  

Boys 9 

  1 Toby Keenan                9 Manawatu                 9.65m   

  2 Otto Teusse                9 Wellington               6.50m   

  3 Cully Marriott             9 Canterbury               5.68m    



Girls 10 

  1 Pankhuri de Vries         10 Canterbury              15.90m   

  2 Charlie Hall              10 South Canterbury         4.44m   

  3 Ashley Neilson            10 Auckland                 1.55m   

 

Boys 10 

  1 Flynn Sutherland          10 Otago                   16.07m   

  2 Levi Bunting              10 Canterbury              12.06m   

  3 Jonty Clare               10 Manawatu                10.52m   

  4 Kauri Hills               10 Waikato                  7.63m   

  

Girls 11 

  1 Nova Keen                 11 Otago                   12.36m   

  2 Hazel Hart                11 Auckland                 8.98m   

  

Boys 11 

  1 Robert Hunt F12           11 Wellington              16.07m   

  2 Thibault Duroyon Beetham  11 Auckland                14.85m   

  3 Lincoln Fraser-Heal       11 Otago                   14.41m   

  4 Tamahau Hicks F20         11 Waikato                 13.38m   

  5 Kyle Porter               11 Auckland                12.74m   

  6 Harper Connolly           11 Waikato                  9.03m   

  7 Ryan Nikoro               11 Auckland                 7.22m   

  8 Mahy Hammonds             11 Bay of Plenty            5.20m   

  9 Jake Hallam               11 Canterbury               4.95m   

 10 Benjamin Murphy           11 Tasman                   4.58m   

  

Girls 12 

  1 Ruby Stace                12 Canterbury              13.28m   

  2 Matilda Bowron            12 Tasman                  12.64m   

  3 Prayer MacDonald          12 Tasman                  11.66m   

  4 Chloe Kirrane             12 Wellington               7.93m   

  5 Maddie Neville-McIntyre   12 Auckland                 7.04m   

  6 Amy Courtney              12 Canterbury               6.05m   

  7 Jess Perkins              12 Manawatu                 4.76m   

  8 Lucy Thomas               12 Taranaki                 3.03m   

  

Boys 12 

  1 Luka Bloomfield           12 Otago                   12.04m   

  2 Mahia Stephens            12 Taranaki                10.75m   

  3 Ben Thomas                12 Taranaki                10.68m   

  4 William Thornton          12 Taranaki                10.01m   

  5 Joel Kindley              12 Tasman                   9.05m   

  6 Jake Meinung              12 Waikato                  8.42m   

  7 Jackson Murray            12 Auckland                 5.15m   

  8 Luca Fassbender           12 South Canterbury         4.30m   

  

Girls 13 

  1 Charlotte Walker F37      13 South Canter            12.74m   

  2 Liana Bowron              13 Tasman                  10.44m   

  3 Nihalii Merrilees         13 Tasman                   9.83m   

  4 Pippa Ensor F43           13 Auckland                 9.47m   

 

Boys 13 

  1 Pounamu Hills             13 Waikato                 14.68m   

  2 Kyle Endicott-Davies      13 Canterbury              14.14m   

  3 Zac Schultz               13 Waikato                 11.78m   

  4 Issac Ho                  13 Auckland                 8.05m   

  5 Sam Macilquham            13 Taranaki                 6.00m   

  6 Aidan Brown               13 Tasman                   4.90m   

  7 Benjiro Fenwick           13 Auckland                 1.01m   

  

 



Girls 14 

  1 Jhia Lee                  14 Waikato                 18.61m   

  2 Tiana Gray F64            14 Manawatu                14.38m   

  3 Vivienne Willis-Steur     14 Whanganui                4.18m 

 

Boys 14 

  1 Joshua Parkinson          14 Auckland                12.91m   

  2 Octavier Neal             14 Otago                   12.43m   

  3 Kiarn Cherrington         14 Northland               12.19m   

  4 Sam Fawdry                14 Waikato                 11.61m  

 

Girls 15 

  1 Cadence Grant             15 Bay of Plenty           12.22m   

  2 Zaria Watkins             15 Northland                8.02m   

  3 Mia Brown                 15 Hawkes Bay               5.52m 

 

Boys 15 

  1 Isaac Brewster F36        15 Canterbury              13.82m   

  2 Macken Graham             15 Bay of Plenty           13.05m    

  

Girls 16 

  1 Gabrielle Clark           16 Tasman                   9.99m   

  2 Dannica Wilson-Spencer    16 Bay of Plenty            7.12m   

  3 Sage Cooper               16 Northland                4.52m  

 

Boys 16 

  1 Boston Marshall           16 Auckland                18.60m   

  2 Riley Fenn F37            16 Waikato                 17.50m   

  3 Lucas Pedersen F55        16 Waikato                 14.90m   

  4 Felix Galloway            16 Wellington              14.09m   

  5 Jacob Bills               16 Waikato                 10.27m   

  6 Nathan Taylor             16 Hawkes Bay               4.19m   

  

Girls 17 

  1 Marion Buckley            17 Manawatu                10.37m   

  2 Daisy Hoe                 17 Bay of Plenty            7.02m   

  

Boys 17 

  1 Thomas Szabo              17 Waikato                 17.62m   

  

Girls 18 

  1 Charli Gardiner-Hall F37  18 Auckland                20.52m   

  2 Amy Ellis F13             18 Taranaki                 9.89m   

  3 TeNgarutira TeRauna-Lamo  18 Gisborne                 6.45m   

  4 Billie Healy              18 Waikato                  4.46m   

  5 Liv Fountain              18 Hawkes Bay               2.97m  

 

Boys 18 

  1 Daniel Kits F37           18 Waikato                 16.93m   

  2 Joshua Lilburn F45        18 Northland               16.76m   

  3 Jaxon Woolley F36         18 Bay of Plenty           12.32m   

  4 Nico Dunn                 18 Bay of Plenty           12.22m   

  5 Alex Crombie              18 Tasman                   5.40m    

  

Girls 19 

  1 Una Kinajil-Reding F46    19 Otago                   18.45m   

  2 Eden Fairweather F20      19 Taranaki                13.08m   

  3 Portia Plumtree           19 Taranaki                 8.02m  

 

Boys 19 

  1 Jayden Van Dyk            19 Waikato                 23.94m   

  2 Bailey Conlon             19 Bay of Plenty           19.51m   

  3 Isaac Searle              19 Manawatu                15.20m   



  4 Liam Melvin               19 Wellington               8.01m   

  5 Lincoln Parker            19 Wellington               7.28m    

  

Girls 20 

  1 Sionann Murphy F37        20 Auckland                24.62m   

  

Girls 21 

  1 Sarah Clarke              21 Waikato                  8.65m   

  2 Molly Armstrong           21 Taranaki                 7.59m 

 

Boys 21 

  1 Levi Shearer F37          21 Auckland                18.55m   

  2 Cory Newman               21 Gisborne                 5.05m   

  3 Connor Fa'asega           21 Otago                    4.45m   

   

  

Club Throw 

================================================================ 

    Name                     Age Team                    Finals  

================================================================ 

Girls 7 

  1 Daena Debenham             7 Waikato                 11.97m 

 

Boys 7 

  1 Samuel Walker              7 Waikato                  9.72m     

  

Girls 8 

  1 Lydia Golding              8 Auckland                10.83m   

  2 Harmony Hoori              8 Northland                5.86m   

  

Boys 8 

  1 Cayden Pollock             8 Manawatu                15.42m   

  2 Harrison Hayward           8 Waikato                  1.66m   

  

Girls 9 

  1 Zara Duncan F44            9 Otago                   12.53m   

  2 Isabel Venter              9 Whanganui                9.46m   

  3 Jemma Bishop-Read          9 Auckland                 9.25m   

  4 Gemma Griffiths            9 Waikato                  9.20m   

  

Boys 9 

  1 Flynn O'Connor             9 Auckland                14.35m   

  2 Otto Teusse                9 Wellington              11.27m   

  3 Cully Marriott             9 Canterbury               9.22m   

  4 Raihe Joseph- Ramsey       9 Auckland                 6.39m   

  5 George Murray              9 Otago                    4.71m   

  

Girls 10 

  1 Pankhuri de Vries         10 Canterbury              21.05m   

  2 Charlie Hall              10 South Canterbury         8.59m   

  3 Adalyn Marsh              10 Wellington               1.08m   

  

Boys 10 

  1 Levi Bunting              10 Canterbury              19.83m   

  2 Jonty Clare               10 Manawatu                15.64m   

  3 Flynn Sutherland          10 Otago                   14.93m   

  4 Kauri Hills               10 Waikato                 10.93m  

 

Girls 11 

  1 Nova Keen                 11 Otago                   17.64m   

  2 Tallulah Mackay           11 Canterbury               5.25m   

  

 



Boys 11 

  1 Lincoln Fraser-Heal       11 Otago                   26.38m   

  2 Robert Hunt F12           11 Wellington              23.58m   

  3 Harper Connolly           11 Waikato                 17.63m   

  4 Mason Cowen               11 Waikato                 17.43m   

  5 Emmett Roberts            11 Auckland                16.64m   

  6 Elliot Berry              11 Auckland                13.86m   

  7 Ike Fallowfield-payne     11 Hawkes Bay              12.94m   

  8 Ryan Nikoro               11 Auckland                12.63m   

  9 Jake Hallam               11 Canterbury              12.33m   

 10 Kyle Porter               11 Auckland                 9.25m   

 11 Mahy Hammonds             11 Bay of Plenty            8.09m   

 12 Benjamin Murphy           11 Tasman                   7.60m   

  

Girls 12 

  1 Prayer MacDonald          12 Tasman                  23.10m   

  2 Matilda Bowron            12 Tasman                  17.06m   

  3 Ruby Stace                12 Canterbury              15.74m   

  4 Autumn Robertson          12 Manawatu                15.53m   

  5 Chloe Kirrane             12 Wellington              14.93m   

  6 Jess Perkins              12 Manawatu                10.88m   

  7 Lucy Thomas               12 Taranaki                 4.44m   

  

Boys 12 

  1 Joel Kindley              12 Tasman                  20.49m   

  2 William Thornton          12 Taranaki                20.19m   

  3 Mahia Stephens            12 Taranaki                19.52m   

  4 Jake Meinung              12 Waikato                 19.36m   

  5 Luka Bloomfield           12 Otago                   15.58m   

  6 Ben Thomas                12 Taranaki                14.63m   

  7 Jackson Murray            12 Auckland                 6.10m   

  

Boys 13 

  1 Kyle Endicott-Davies      13 Canterbury              23.70m   

  2 Zac Schultz               13 Waikato                 20.16m   

  3 Pounamu Hills             13 Waikato                 17.44m   

  4 Sam Macilquham            13 Taranaki                11.62m   

  5 Issac Ho                  13 Auckland                 9.65m   

  6 Oliver Evening            13 Auckland                 9.02m   

  7 Aidan Brown               13 Tasman                   7.63m   

  8 Jonty Payne               13 Canterbury               7.50m   

  

Girls 14 

  1 Marlie Baker              14 Wellington              14.23m   

  2 Karma Jack-Midgley        14 Auckland                13.43m   

  3 Jhia Lee                  14 Waikato                 12.05m   

  4 Vivienne Willis-Steur     14 Whanganui                7.91m 

 

Boys 14 

  1 Octavier Neal             14 Otago                   32.66m   

  2 Joshua Parkinson          14 Auckland                23.90m   

  3 Sam Fawdry                14 Waikato                 20.43m   

  4 Kiarn Cherrington         14 Northland               12.92m   

  5 Dante Marshall            14 Auckland                 8.22m    

  

Girls 15 

  1 Zaria Watkins             15 Northland               17.18m   

  2 Cadence Grant             15 Bay of Plenty           16.56m  

 

Boys 15 

  1 Macken Graham             15 Bay of Plenty           17.00m    

  

 



Girls 16 

  1 Gabrielle Clark           16 Tasman                  16.96m   

  2 Dannica Wilson-Spencer    16 Bay of Plenty            6.22m 

 

Boys 16 

  1 Boston Marshall           16 Auckland                44.44m   

  2 Felix Galloway            16 Wellington              33.73m   

  3 Riley Fenn F37            16 Waikato                 25.77m   

  4 Noah Galloway             16 Wellington               6.76m     

  

Girls 17 

  1 Marion Buckley            17 Manawatu                19.94m   

  2 Daisy Hoe                 17 Bay of Plenty            7.78m   

  3 Filippa Fletcher          17 Auckland                 4.68m   

  

Girls 18 

  1 Charli Gardiner-Hall F37  18 Auckland                34.09m   

  2 Amy Ellis F13             18 Taranaki                23.64m   

  3 TeNgarutira TeRauna-Lamo  18 Gisborne                 7.50m   

  4 Liv Fountain              18 Hawkes Bay               4.07m   

  

Boys 18 

  1 Nico Dunn                 18 Bay of Plenty           27.49m   

  

Girls 19 

  1 Una Kinajil-Reding F46    19 Otago                   21.48m   

  2 Eden Fairweather F20      19 Taranaki                16.14m   

  3 Portia Plumtree           19 Taranaki                12.00m 

 

Boys 19 

  1 Lincoln Parker            19 Wellington              15.05m   

  2 Liam Melvin               19 Wellington               9.00m    

  

Girls 20 

  1 Sionann Murphy F37        20 Auckland                33.04m   

  

Girls 21 

  1 Molly Armstrong           21 Taranaki                 7.39m   

 

Boys 21 

  1 Connor Fa'asega           21 Otago                    9.39m   

  2 Cory Newman               21 Gisborne                 8.47m   

  

 


